Guftgu with Dr. Vinay Kumar

On March 22, 2023, KUTIC organized an enlightening online talk featuring Dr. Vinay K. for students from the Department of Electronics (UTD & IIHS) and the Department of Biochemistry (IIHS). Dr. Vinay K. generously shared his remarkable life journey, starting as a juvenile diabetic patient and evolving into an innovative entrepreneur. His insights and experiences were invaluable to the eager audience.

The session was graced by the esteemed presence of Prof. Anil Vohra, Dean of Colleges and Chairperson of the Department of Electronics, who presided over the event. Dr. Vinay Kumar, a luminary in the field of biosensing technology, has received numerous accolades, including the MIT Technology Review under 35 award, INEA Entrepreneur award, IISc Best PhD Thesis Award, and the CII Grand Jury Award for Best Innovation.

Dr. Vinay Kumar's company, PathShodh Healthcare, incubated at the Society for Innovation and Development (SID) and the Indian Institute of Science (IISc), has achieved a groundbreaking milestone by developing a semi-quantitative electrochemical ELISA test for COVID-19 IgM and IgG antibodies. The startup has been granted the license to manufacture and sell the test by the Central Drugs Standard Control Organisation (CDSCO), following rigorous validation at the Translational Health Science and Technology Institute (THSTI), Faridabad, as per the Indian Council of Medical Research (ICMR) requirements.









Do you know

A JUVENILE DIABETIC PATIENT who provided solution to millions of diabetic patients and turned to an INNOVATOR, ENTREPRENEUR, RESEARCHER and a MOTIVATIONAL SPEAKER.

To know Join us in

Invited Talk for the students of Electronic Science (IIHS and UTD) and students of Biochemistry (IIHS)



Mr. Vinay Chauhan,

Director & CEO at PathShodh Healthcare Pvt.

Presided by:

Prof. Anil Vohra

Dean of Colleges & Chairperson, Dept. of Electronic Science , Kurukshetra University Kurukshetra

Hosted By:

Prof. Anurekha Sharma
Co-Ordinator KUTIC & Professor, Dept. of Electronic Science
Emplehatra University, Emplehatra



22nd March 2023, 10:00 AM Venue: Electronic Science Dept.

Kurukshetra University Technology Incubation Centre +91-7082113059 kutic.rusakuk.in kutic@kuk.ac.in



KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY INCUBATION CENTRE





